Bloom Public School
C/8, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-70

CIRCULAR FOR PRE-BOARD EXAMINATION — STD. X
Dear Parent

Class X Pre Board - 1 Examinations will be conducted from 20/11/2023 to 01/12/2023 and Pre Board -2
Examinations will be held from 08/12/2023 to 20/12/2023 as per the date sheet attached herein as
Annexure A.

It is imperative that your child prepares diligently for these examinations.

Please note the following important instructions:

e Attendance: Make sure your child is present for each examination as per the given schedule.
Stationery: Your child should carry all necessary stationery and their school ID card.
Additional Support: If your child needs any additional support or has any concerns, please feel free
to get in touch with the subject teachers or the school administration.

e The exam timings will be 10.15 am — 1.45 pm. Students can avail the school transport in the
morning or can be dropped by parent / guardian by 10.00 am.

¢ No student will be permitted to leave the school premises before dispersal time i.e., 2:00
pm.

e Question paper will be as per the blueprint and Sample paper given by the CBSE board.

e Non-Examination days are Preparatory leaves.
There will be no classes on examination days however doubt clearing sessions will be held from 8:30
am to 9:30 am

e Result of Pre Board - 1 examination will be uploaded on 7th Dec 2023 and Pre-board-2 Examination
will be uploaded on 30th Dec 2023

Timeline for Pre-Board Examinations
e Reporting to Exam room - 10:15 am.
e Reading Time - 10:30 am - 10:45 am
e Writing Time - 10:45 am - 01:45 pm
Regards

Principal

Enclosure: Annexure A- Date Sheet of Examination



ANNEXURE A

DATE SHEET OF PRE BOARD - 1 EXAMINATION 2023-24 (STD. X)

DATE DAY SUBJECTS
20/11/2023 Monday SCIENCE
22/11/2023 Wednesday ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS
24/11/2023 Friday SOCIAL SCIENCE
28/11/2023 Tuesday MATHEMATICS
30/11/2023 Thursday HINDI COURSE B / FRENCH
01/12/2023 Friday ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE

DATE SHEET OF PRE BOARD - 2 EXAMINATION 2023-24 (STD. X)

DATE DAY SUBJECTS
08/12/2023 Friday MATHEMATICS
11/12/2023 Monday SOCIAL SCIENCE
13/12/2023 Wednesday ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE
15/12/2023 Friday HINDI / FRENCH
18/12/2023 Monday SCIENCE
20/12/2023 Wednesday

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS




